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PROPUESTAS ADMITIDAS 

 
EJE TEMÁTICO 5. FAMILIA, GÉNERO, EDADES Y 

DESIGUALDADES. 

 

5.1. Slave family formation in Latin America, Africa, Asia and Europe. 

COMPLETA 

Coord. Jan Kok (jan.kok@ru.nl). 

Comunicaciones. 

- Marriage and family among the enslaved population in the extreme south of Brazil: 

the case of Porto Alegre (1772 - 1822). Ana Scott (anascott@unicamp.br). Unicamp; 

Dario Scott (dariostt@gmail.com). USP. 

- Methodology for the study of the slave family in the Iberian Peninsula. 16th-17th 

centuries. Dr. Eduardo Corona Pérez (ecorona@us.es). Departamento de Historia 

Moderna, Universidad de Sevilla. 

- Children of slaves in the Casa Cuna in Cádiz. Evicted or freed? Wolfram Aichinger 

(Wolfram.aichinger@univie.ac.at) 

- What makes a family? Family Formation and Slavery at the Cape under Dutch 

Colonial Rule (1562-1795). Eva Marie Lehner (elehner@uni-bonn.de). Bonn Centre for 

the Study of Dependency and Slavery, University of Bonn, Germany 

- Impact of Enslavement Conditions on Families: Evidence from the French 

Caribbean. Marie Beigelman (marie.beigelman@iast.fr) 

- Family formation and social mobility among esclavos in Spanish Imperial 

Philippines. Nicholas C. Sy, Radboud Univ. Nijmegen, nicholas.sy@ru.nl 

- The presence of kin among children born in slavery in Suriname, 1848-1863. 

Matthias Rosenbaum-Feldbrügge (matthias.rosenbaum-feldbruegge@ru.nl); Björn 

Quanjer (Bjorn.quanjer@ru.nl); Coen van Galen (Coen.vangalen@ru.nl), Jan Kok 

(Jan.kok@ru.nl). Radboud University. 
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